FORM PTO-159!

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 12-27-2000



TON FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101302900 Japan KS: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dale R. Sikes - November 22, 2000 Herman C. Gnuechtel - November 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Web Printing Controls Co., Inc. / 2 - 1 { - 0 } Internal Address: 23872 North Kelsey Road Lake Barrington, Illinois 60010
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: November 22 and 21, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the early A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/573,984	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: 25th Floor 300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.
City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No	Deposit account number: 07-2069 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging information is the original document. Roger D. Greer	Name: Web Printing Controls Co., Inc. / 2 – / (8 – 0) Internal Address: 23872 North Kelsey Road Lake Barrington, Illinois 60010 Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? () Yes (X) No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
2208 64072	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dale R. Sikes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 775 Cypress Bridge Road, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047, and Herman C. Gnuechtel, a citizen of Canada, residing at 235 Kennicott, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

A SYSTEM FOR DYNAMICALLY MONITORING AND CONTROLLING A WEB PRINTING PRESS

for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2000 and accorded Serial No. 09/573,984; and

WHEREAS, WEB PRINTING CONTROLS CO., INC., having a principal 23872 North Kelsey Road, Lake Barrington, Illinois 60010, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

PATENT REEL: 011360 FRAME: 0217 ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 1// 22/00		Dale R. Sikes	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		

I hereby certify that Dale R. Sikes before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this _aa_ day of _\times_owledged (\times_owledged) = .2000.

ģ	EATT
Ş	FICIAL SEAL
ξ	KATHRYN M TREBONSKY
3	KATHRYN M TREBONSKY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/24/02
ويا	^^^^^

Date: 11-21-00

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires <u>(a/24/2007</u>

Herman C. Gnuechtel

STATE OF)

COUNTY OF

I hereby certify that Herman C. Gnuechtel before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this <u>a</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN M TREBONSKY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/24/02

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires 6/24/2002

-2-

TOTAL P.05

312 360 97 ATENT

REEL: 011360 FRAME: 0218